LEICESTERSHIRE & RUTLAND COUNTY ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

RESULTS SHEET
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NATIONAL RECORD STATUS
25" Indoor Double Open
Tournament
DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH
incorporating
L&RCAA 38" INDOOR EECITIIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

L&RCAA 36" INDOOR JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Held at

Parklands Leisure Centre,
Oadby, Leicester LE2 5QG
Sunday 3™ February 2008

LADY PARAMOUNT
Mrs Jenny Charlesworth

JUDGES
Mr R Custance, Mr M Stuart and Mr G Malyon.

ORGANISER

Pat Callaghan, 23 Chiltern Avenue, Cosby, Leics LEQ 1UG
Tel: 0116 2864879 E-mail: PtClighn@aol.com

Tournament sponsored by

Qluicks

THE ARCHERY SPECIALISTS
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Single Portsmouth

Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association

38™ Senior & 36" Junior Indoor Championships

Record Status Single and Double Portsmouth

Sunday 3" February 2008

Parklands Leisure Centre, Oadby, Leicestershire LE2 5QG
Richard Custance, Mark Stuart and Geoff Malyon

Jenny Charlesworth

Pat Callaghan, 23 Chiltern Ave, Cosby, Leics LEQ 1UG
Tel: 0116 2864879 e-Mail: PtClighn@aol.com

b‘“"ﬁ’ The Archery Specialists

Visitor All Archers Pure Score Awards

Gentlemen Recurve

1 Lee Williams

2 Peter Lowe
Gentlemen Compound

1 Steve Brunt
Jnr Ladies Recurve

1 Rebecca Martin

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve
1 Ashley Parker

Jnr Gentlemen Compound
1 Thomas Taylor

LLRCAA Senior Pure Score Awards

Ladies Recurve

1 Kim Copson

2 Lisa Crumpling

3 Debbie Westman
Ladies Compound

1 Rikki Bingham

2 Christie Westman
Gentlemen Recurve

1  Edward Spouge (J)

2 Steve Copson

3 James Young
Gentlemen Longbow

1 John Clark-Lewis

Gentlemen Compound
1  Simon Scott
2 James Bingham
3 Steve Langton
Gentlemen Barebow
1 Brian Dignall

Awards

Score Hits Tens

Meriden AC 568 60 33

Meriden AC 560 60 21

B of the Peak 575 60 35

Trent Valley A 473 60 11

Burton Bridge A 547 60 24

Pastures C of A 548 60 16
The Arrow (Bow Handle) Trophy

B of Birstall 567 60 32

The Foxes 567 60 32

B of Birstall 537 60 17
The Compound Centre Cup

B of Birstall 572 60 32

B of Birstall 568 60 28
The Tankard Trophy

B of Birstall 582 60 43

. B of Birstall 577 60 37

Hall Lane A 563 60 28

Foresters AC 400 60 1
The Compound Centre Cup

B of Rutland 592 60 52

B of Birstall 586 60 46

Hinckley A 580 60 40

Hinckley A 441 60 2




LRCAA Senior Handicap Groups Adj Score
Ladies 34-41 Any Bowstyle

1  Sylvia Payne The Foxes 1421
Ladies 42-50 Any Bowstyle

1 Debra Davis Kirby Muxloe AC 1432
Ladies 51-57 Any Bowstyle

1 Fiona Parker B of Rutland 1463
Gentlemen 29-36 Any Bowstyle

1 Bryan Rose B of Birstall 1449
Gentlemen 37-44 Any Bowstyle

1 Paul Gash Welland Valley A 1427
Gentlemen 45-50 Any Bowstyle

1 Gordon Parker B of Rutland 1424

Gentlemen 51-100 Any Bowstyle

1 Jon Manuel The Foxes 1470
LRCAA Senior Club Mixed Team Score Hits Tens
Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve Trophy
B of Birstall 2283 240 139
1 Edward Spouge (J) 582 60 43
2 Steve Copson 577 60 37
3 Kim Copson 567 60 32
4 Bryan Rose 557 60 27

LRCAA Junior Overall Winners

Jnr Ladies Recurve The Kirby Muxloe Cup
1 Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley A 543 60 20

Jnr Ladies Compound Trophy
1 Alex Davies B of Rutland 545 60 11

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve The Forresters Cup
1 Richard Smith Foresters AC 560 60 28

Jnr Gentlemen Longhow
1 Gary McDonald B of Rutland 250 48 2

Jnr Gentlemen Compound Trophy
1 James Ward Welland Valley A 564 60 24

LRCAA Junior Unrewarded Pure Score Awards

Jnr Ladies U-18 Recurve
1 Kathryn Chung Foresters AC 242 40 0

Jnr Ladies U-16 Recurve
1  Lauren McPherson B of Birstall 530 60 13

Jnr Ladies U-16 Compound

1 Georgia Ward Welland Valley A 533 80 8
Jnr Gentlemen U-16 Recurve
1 Robin Virgo B of Rutland 191 38 2
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Jnr Gentlemen U-16 Compound
1 Brandon Heard

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Recurve
1 James Kirk

Jnr Gentlemen U-12 Recurve
1 Zak Crawford

Jnr Gentlemen U-12 Compound
1 James Passingham

B of Rutland

The Foxes

Welland Valley A

B of Birstall

Double Portsmouth - Open Awards

Senior Pure Score Awards
Ladies Recurve

1 Kim Copson
2 Lisa Crumpling

Ladies Compound
1 Rikki Bingham
2 Christie Westman

Gentlemen Recurve

1  Edward Spouge (J)
2 Steve Copson
3 Lee Williams

Gentlemen Longbow
1 John Morris

Gentlemen Compound

1 Simon Scott
2 James Bingham
3 Steve Langton

Gentlemen Barebow
1 Brian Dignall

Senior Handicap Groups

Ladies 34-50 Any Bowstyle
1 Debra Davis

Gentlemen 29-44 Any Bowstyle
1 Mike Cheeseman

Gentiemen 45-100 Any Bowstyle
1 Mel Warner

Senior Club Mixed Teams

Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve

Edward Spouge (J)
Steve Copson

Kim Copson

Bryan Rose

WO =

B of Birstall
The Foxes

B of Birstall
B of Birstall

B of Birstall
B of Birstall
Meriden AC

B of Glen

B of Rutland
B of Birstall
Hinckley A

Hinckley A

Kirby Muxloe AC

Targetcraft

Kirby Muxloe AC

B of Birstall

Score
553

488

529

376

1135
1130

1146
1130

1155
1149
1145

679

1180
1172
1159

862

2890

2897

2872

4545

1155
1149
1135
1106

Hits Tens
60 15
59 13
60 17
49 0
The Quicks Trophy
120 62
120 58
The Compound Centre Shield
120 66
120 50
The Marksman Trophy
120 77
120 74
120 73
116 3
The Compound Centre Shield
120 100
120 92
120 79
120 9

The Walkers Crisps Award

480 261
120 77
120 74
120 62
120 48




Ladies/Gentlemen Compound

1 James Bingham
=2 Rikki Bingham
Tony Moulton

Junior Overall Winners

Jnr Ladies Recurve

1  Rebecca Lanisbery
Jnr Ladies Compound

1 Georgia Ward
Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1 Richard Smith

Jnr Gentlemen Compound
1 James Ward

B of Birstall

Welland Valley A

Welland Valley A

Foresters AC

Welland Valley A

Junior Unrewarded Pure Score Awards

Jnr Ladies U-18 Recurve
1 Lauren McPherson

Jnr Ladies U-13 Recurve
1 Rebecca Martin
Jnr Gentlemen U-18 Compound
1 Brandon Heard

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Recurve

1  Zak Crawford
2 David Phillips

B of Birstall

Trent Valley A

B of Rutland

Welland Valley A
Melton Mowbray AC

Score

3464

1172
1146
1146

1088

1074

1121

1117

1071

966

1106

1056
1019

Hits Tens Trophy
360 224
120 92
120 66
120 66
The Mary Howis Rose Bowl
120 45
120 18

The Les Howis Tankard
120 54

120 39
120 29
120 22
120 30
120 3
119 24



Single Portsmouth

Ladies Recurve

=1 Kim Copson
Lisa Crumpling
Debbie Westman
Susan Custance
Sylvia Payne
Fiona Parker
Carol Gash
Debra Davis
Lorna Grossnor
Liz Gist
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Ladies Compound
1 Rikki Bingham
2 Christie Westman
3 Anne Davies
4 Kirsty Davies
5 Angela Oliver
6 Jill Gornall

Gentlemen Recurve
1 Edward Spouge (J)
2 Steve Copson
3 Lee Williams
4 James Young

5 Peter Lowe
6 Bryan Rose
7 Richard East
8 Mike Cheeseman
9 Peter Williamson
10 Graham Jones
11 Neil Passingham
12 Andy Powell

13 David Heron

14 Mark Short

15 Paul Gash

16 Dave Betts
=17 Matthew Heaver

Paul Morrell

19 Allen Oswin

20 Gordon Parker
21 Mel Warner

22 Ritchie Wileman
23 John Eaton

24 Jon Manuel

25 Bob Clark

Gentlemen Longhow
1 John Clark-Lewis
2 John Morris

Gentlemen Compound
1 Simon Scott
2 James Bingham
3 Steve Langton

Michael Cooke (2nd Shoot)

4 Tony Moulton
5 Steve Brunt
6 Michael Cooke
Paul Wiles (2nd Shoot)
7 Chas Wilson
8 Mick Westman

Full Results

B of Birstall

The Foxes

B of Birstall

B of Rutland

The Foxes

B of Rutland
Welland Valley A
Kirby Muxloe AC
Soar Valley A
Soar Valley A

B of Birstall
B of Birstall
B of Rutland
B of Rutland
Foresters AC
B of Rutland

B of Birstall

B of Birstall
Meriden AC

Hall Lane A
Meriden AC

B of Birstall

B of Birstall
Targetcraft
Foresters AC

B of Rutland

B of Birstall

Hall Lane A

Hall Lane A
Teiford A
Welland Valley A
Melton Mowbray AC
Melton Mowbray AC
lvanhoe A

The Foxes

B of Rutland
Kirby Muxloe AC
B of Rutland
Soar Valley A
The Foxes

B of Rutland

Foresters AC
B of Glen

B of Rutland

B of Birstall
Hinckley A

Melton Mowbray AC
B of Birstall

B of the Peak
Melton Mowbray AC
Lutterworth AC
Welland Valley A

B of Birstall

Hits

60

60
60
60
60

60
60
60

Tens

Score

567
567
537
524
508
502
478
476
320
313

572
568
5635
539
515
491

582
577
568
563
560
557
553
541
537
537
533
527
518
517
514
511
511
511
502
484
480
445
417
410
344

400
330

592
586
580
579
576
575
574
574
571
570

2nd Shoot

2nd Shoot




9 Paul Wiles
10 Alan Setchell
11 Bill Cliver
12 Chris Horan
13 lan Chambers
14 Alan Davies
15 lan Peters
16 Steve Ward

Gentlemen Barebow
1 Brian Dignall
2 Brian Abell

Lutterworth AC
Rugby B

Foresters AC
Folkstone B

Hall Lane A

B of Rutland

Melton Mowbray AC
Soar Valley A

Hinckley A
Kirby Muxloe AC

60
60

Tens

29

20
18

16

2
6

Score

569
561
558
557
556
555
480
355

441
433

Single round junior age groups are: Jnr Ladies U-18, U16 & U-13, Jnr Gents u-18, U16, U-14 & U12

Jnr Ladies Recurve
1 Rebecca Lantsbery
2 Lauren McPherson
3 Rebekah Munton
4 Rebecca Martin
5 Kathryn Chung

Jnr Ladies Compound
1 Alex Davies
2 Georgia Ward

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1 Richard Smith

2 Ashley Parker

3 Zak Crawford

4 David Phillips

5 James Kirk

6 Alex Morrell

7 Simon Thompson

8 Robin Virgo

Jnr Gentlemen Longbow
1 Gary McDonald

Jnr Gentlemen Compound

1 James Ward

2 Brandon Heard

3 Thomas Taylor

4 James Passingham

Double Portsmouth

Ladies Recurve
1 Kim Copson
2 Lisa Crumpling
3 Debbie Westman
4 Susan Custance
5 Debra Davis

Ladies Compound
1 Rikki Bingham
2 Christie Westman
3 Anne Davies
4 Angela Oliver
5 Jill Gornall
Gentlemen Recurve
1 Edward Spouge (J)
2 Steve Copson
3 Lee Williams

Welland Valley A

B of Birstall

Melton Mowbray AC
Trent Valley A
Foresters AC

B of Rutland
Welland Valley A

Foresters AC
Burton Bridge A
Welland Valley A
Melton Mowbray AC
The Foxes

Ivanhoe A

B of Glen

B of Rutland

B of Rutland

Welland Valley A
B of Rutland
Pastures C of A
B of Birstall

B of Birstall

The Foxes

B of Birstall

B of Rutland
Kirby Muxloe AC

B of Birstall
B of Birstall
B of Rutland
Foresters AC
B of Rutland

B of Birstall
B of Birstall
Meriden AC

60
60
60
60
40

60
60

60
60
60
60
59
60
51
38

48

60
60
60
49

120
120
120
120
120

120
120
120
118
118

120
120
120

20
13
7
11
0

24
15
16

77
74
73

543
530
490
473
242

545
533

560
547
529
501
488
469
309
191

250

564
553
548
376

1135
1130
1065
1047

978

1146
1130
1116'%
1025
984

1165
1149
1145

Jnr Ladies U-16
Jnr Ladies U-16
Jnr Ladies U-16
Jnr Ladies U-13
Jnr Ladies U-18

Jnr Ladies U-16
Jnr Ladies U-16

Jnr Gentlemen U-18
Jnr Gentlemen U-18
Jnr Gentlemen U-12
Jnr Gentlemen U-12
Jnr Gentlemen U-14
Jnr Gentlemen U-14
Jnr Gentlemen U-14
Jnr Gentlemen U-16

Jnr Gentlemen U-18

Jnr Gentlemen U-18
Jnr Gentlemen U-16
Jnr Gentlemen U-14
Jnr Gentlemen U-12



Hits Tens Score
4 Peter Lowe Meriden AC 120 51 1123
5 James Young Hall Lane A 120 51 1112
6 Bryan Rose B of Birstall 120 48 1106
7 Richard East B of Birstall 120 46 1102
8 Graham Jones B of Rutland 120 456 1094
9 Mike Cheeseman Targetcraft 120 40 1071
10 Peter Williamson Foresters AC 120 36 1067
11 David Heron Hall Lane A 120 32 1054
12 Paul Morrell lvanhoe A 120 30 1034
13 Mark Short Telford A 120 35 1031
14 Dave Betts Melton Mowbray AC 120 30 1029
15 Matthew Heaver Melton Mowbray AC 120 17 959
16 Mel Warner Kirby Muxioe AC 120 19 950
17 Andy Powell Hall Lane A 80 18 527  Retired 5 doz
Gentlemen Longbow
1 John Morris B of Glen 116 3 679
Gentlemen Compound
1 Simon Scott B of Rutland 120 100 1180
2 James Bingham B of Birstall 120 92 1172
3 Steve Langton Hinckley A 120 79 1159
4 Tony Moulton B of Birstall 120 66 1146
5 Steve Brunt B of the Peak 120 65 1145
6 Mick Westman B of Birstall 120 62 1136
=7 Chris Horan Folkstone B 120 33 1108
Bill Oliver Foresters AC 120 33 1108
9 lan Chambers Hall Lane A 120 27 1106
10 Alan Davies B of Rutland 119 34 1103
Gentlemen Barebow
1 Brian Dignall Hinckley A 120 9 862
2 Brian Abell Kirby Muxloe AC 60 6 433  Retired 5 doz

Double round junior age groups are: Jnr Ladies U-18 & U-13, Jnr Gents U-18 & U-14

Jnr Ladies Recurve
1 Rebecca Lantsbery
2 Lauren McPherson
3 Rebecca Martin

Jnr Ladies U-18
Jnr Ladies U-18
Jnr Ladies U-13

Welland Valley A 120 45 1088
B of Birstall 120 29 1071
Trent Valiey A 120 22 966

4 Kathryn Chung Foresters AC 48 0 281  JnrLadies U-18 Retired 6% doz
Jnr Ladies Compound

1 Georgia Ward Welland Valley A 120 18 1074  Jnr Ladies U-18
Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1 Richard Smith Foresters AC 120 54 1121  Jnr Gentlemen U-18

2 Zak Crawford Welland Valley A 120 31 1056  Jnr Gentlemen U-14

3 David Phillips Melton Mowbray AC 119 24 1019  Jnr Gentlemen U-14

4 Alex Morrell lvanhoe A 120 13 964  Jnr Gentlemen U-14

5 James Kirk The Foxes 119 18 962  Jnr Gentlemen U-14
Jnr Gentlemen Compound

1 James Ward Welland Valley A 120 39 1117 Jnr Gentlemen U-18

2 Brandon Heard B of Rutland 120 30 1106  Jnr Gentlemen U-18

Entered but did not shoot

Martin Smith, Dom Patel, Sean Jarvis, Philippa Lowe, Pete Wikins, John Robbins, Brett Walker, Gary Fowler,
Trevor Beaver, Lilia Heard, CIiff Spencer, Jeff Clarke, Andy Marriot, Valerie Marriot, Cliff Norris, David Norris,
Rene Le Bouedec, Bob Bolsover and Evelyn Brown.

The Organiser would like to thank Quicks Archery Specialists for their sponsorship, and for all those archers who helped
with setting up, running the shoot and clearing away afterwards.
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